City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: I:I Viewed DMailed to:

I:IFaxed to: L] Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
DAILY NEWS 11/15/25 0530- 11/16/25 0530

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: ] Paper EIElectronic L] Video Tape O Audio Tape

Request Received by: EJ24 11/16/25 0530
[date] [time)

Forwarded to: .

& /}/ [date] [time]

Record reviewed by: [/ J '/‘M&// I/ 6/9.(’ oS
[date] [time]

Request completed by: EJ24 11/16/25 0530
[date] [time]

DFaXing to:

D Personal delivery

D E-mail to:

DRegular mail

other:

I:IUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
I:lUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
I:IRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

D Paid in advance $ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
(Department name here)
PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)






/

POLICE

Daily News Report add Fire test

Napoleon

Police
Chief Edward Legg

Printed on November 16, 2025

CFS

NPD25-08697

NPD25-08698

NPD25-08700

NPD25-08701

NPD25-08702

NPD25-08703

NPD25-08704

NPD25-08705

NPD25-08706

NPD25-08707

NPD25-08709

NPD25-08710

NPD25-08711

NPD25-08712

NPD25-08713

NPD25-08714

NPD25-08715

Date/Time

11/15/25 10:01:30

11/15/25 10:09:33

11/15/25 12:30:54

11/15/25 12:54:11

11/15/25 15:18:08

11/15/25 15:45:20

11/15/25 16:05:49

11/15/25 17:01:50

11/15/25 19:45:02

11/15/25 20:25:17

11/15/25 20:45:39

11/16/256 22:06:38

11/15/26 22:11:24

11/16/25 22:14:38

11/15/25 23:53:23

11/16/25 01:34:29

11/16/25 02:31:07

Total Records: 17

Street

BROWNELL AV

INDEPENDENCE DR

INDEPENDENCE DR

GLEN ARBORS DR

SCOTT 8T

W MAIN ST

W RIVERVIEW AV

W RIVERVIEW AV

YEAGER ST

OAKWOOD AV

AMERICAN RD

SCOTT ST

FILMORE ST

SCOTT ST

US RT 24

OAKWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AV

Call Type

SUSPICIOUS

MISC INFO

ASSIST, GENERAL

CHECK PTL

ACCIDENT

VEH CP

ACCIDENT

ANIMAL

MISC INFO

DIRECTED PATROL

SUSPICIOUS

TRAFFIC STOP;
NARCOTICS;
SEARCH ON VIEW,
K9

JUVENILE

SUSPICIOUS

ACCIDENT

DIS CONDUCT

DIRECTED PATROL

Call Details

OFFICER SPOKE TO DRIVER ALL OK

MADE CONTACT

PRIV PROP HIT SKIP

OWNER MOVED VEHICLE

HIT SKiP NON INJURY

UNABLE TO CATCH DOG

VEHICLE UNOCCUPIED, ALL OKAY

ALEXANDRA MCGREGOR 21YO
CHARGED WITH POSS OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA CITED FOR NON
COMPLIANCE SUSPENSION, WARNED
FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

OFFICERS MADE CONTACT

CHECKED AREA ALL OKAY

CAR YV DEER

WARNED FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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