City of Napoleon Public Records Request (Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be:	Viewed	Mailed to:_			
Ε	Faxed to: _				Picked Up
Specific Record					
NO REDACTION	S				
t s					
Type of media re	quested: \square P	aper DElect	ronic \Box	ideo Tape	☐ Audio Tape
Request Received	l by: EJ24			11/16/25	
Forwarded to:	- 1			[date]	[time]
Record reviewed	by: 0136	1		[date] 11/16/25	[time]
Request complete		0		^[date] 11/16/25	[time] 0530
.toquest compies				[date]	[time]
Faxing to:					
Personal deliv	ery				
E-mail to:					
Regular mail					
Other:					
Unable to com	nply, record ex	empt under ORG	C 149.43 See es	xplanation on	following pages
Unable to com	nply, Record d	oes not exist or i	nformation ins	ufficient to pi	ocess request
Record has rec	dactions under	ORC 149.43 Se	e explanation of	on following p	pages
Cost of copies pro	ovided and ma	iling:			
Paid in advance	ce \$	or,			
Send payment to:	NAPOLEON POL	LICE DEPARTMENT			
4 -	(Department nam PO Box 151	ne here)			
	Napoleon, O	hio 43545			

			¥)



Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

310 Clenwood Ave. OP.O. Box 151 Napoleon, Ohio 43545-0151 Phone: (419) 599-2810. OF in: (419) 599-2969 https://manaleotropliceark.com

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on November 16, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-08697	11/15/25 10:01:30	BROWNELL AV	SUSPICIOUS	OFFICER SPOKE TO DRIVER ALL OK
NPD25-08698	11/15/25 10:09:33	INDEPENDENCE DR	MISC INFO	
NPD25-08700	11/15/25 12:30:54	INDEPENDENCE DR	ASSIST, GENERAL	
NPD25-08701	11/15/25 12:54:11	GLEN ARBORS DR	CHECK PTL	MADE CONTACT
NPD25-08702	11/15/25 15:18:08	SCOTT ST	ACCIDENT	PRIV PROP HIT SKIP
NPD25-08703	11/15/25 15:45:20	W MAIN ST	VEH CP	OWNER MOVED VEHICLE
NPD25-08704	11/15/25 16:05:49	W RIVERVIEW AV	ACCIDENT	HIT SKIP NON INJURY
NPD25-08705	11/15/25 17:01:50	W RIVERVIEW AV	ANIMAL	UNABLE TO CATCH DOG
NPD25-08706	11/15/25 19:45:02	YEAGER ST	MISC INFO	
NPD25-08707	11/15/25 20:25:17	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-08709	11/15/25 20:45:39	AMERICAN RD	SUSPICIOUS	VEHICLE UNOCCUPIED, ALL OKAY
NPD25-08710	11/15/25 22:06:38	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP; NARCOTICS; SEARCH ON VIEW; K9	ALEXANDRA MCGREGOR 21YO CHARGED WITH POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA CITED FOR NON COMPLIANCE SUSPENSION, WARNED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
NPD25-08711	11/15/25 22:11:24	FILMORE ST	JUVENILE	OFFICERS MADE CONTACT
NPD25-08712	11/15/25 22:14:38	SCOTT ST	SUSPICIOUS	CHECKED AREA ALL OKAY
NPD25-08713	11/15/25 23:53:23	US RT 24	ACCIDENT	CAR V DEER
NPD25-08714	11/16/25 01:34:29	OAKWOOD AV	DIS CONDUCT	WARNED FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
NPD25-08715	11/16/25 02:31:07	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	1

Total Records: 17

ı		